

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6717/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2005 in WPST No. 661/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUSUDAN CHOWDHURY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent.

The respondent be reinstated in service as directed by the High Court.

In the meanwhile, there will be stay of payment of 50%
of back wages

until further orders.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Aro

ra)

Court Master

Court Master